Date of

Allotment/

Transfer /

when

made fully

paid up

Number

of Equity

Shares

Face

Valu

e Per

Shar

e (₹)

Issue/

Acquisitio

n/ Sale

Price per

Share (₹)

Natur

e of

Consi

derati

on

(Cash/

Other

than

Cash)

Nature of

Transactio

n

% of pre

issue

equity

share

capital

% of post

issue

equity

share

capital

Upon

Incorporatio

n

1,250 10 10 Cash Subscription

to MOA

0.01% 0.01%

December

14, 2021

7,21,555

10 10 Other

than

Cash

Shares

Issued

against

Business

Takeover

Agreement

7.23% 5.24%

May 28,

2022

(7,12,805)

10 NA Other

than

Cash

Transfer to

Dr.

Rajeshkuma

r Sangani

via gift deed

(7.14)% (5.16)%

Total 10,000   0.10% 0.07%

19. Details of the Pre and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group is as below:

Particulars Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Promoters

Dr. Ajaykumar

Sangani

33,11,664

33.17% 33,11,664

24.04%

Dr.

Rajeshkumar

Sangani

33,11,663

33.17% 33,11,663

24.04%

Kamalkumar

Sangani

33,11,663 33.17% 33,11,663 24.04%

Dr. Vaishali

Sangani

10,000 0.10% 10,000 0.07%

Total (A) 99,44,990 99.60% 99,44,990 72.20%

Promoter Group

Chandni

Sangani

10,000 0.10% 10,000 0.07%

Gopiben

Sangani

10,000 0.10% 10,000 0.07%

Natavarlal

Sangani

10,000 0.10% 10,000 0.07%

Rasila Sangani 10,000 0.10% 10,000 0.07%

Total (B) 40,000 0.40% 40,000 0.29%

Total (A+B) 99,84,990 100.00% 99,84,990 72.49%

20. Promoter’s Contribution and other Lock-in details

72

a) Details of Promoter’s Contribution locked-in for three (3) years:

Pursuant to Regulations 236 and 238 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of at least 20% of

the fully diluted post issue Equity Share capital of our Company held by the Promoters shall be

considered as Promoter’s Contribution (“Promoter’s Contribution”) and shall be locked in for a

period of three years from the date of Allotment of Equity Shares and the shareholding of the

Promoters in excess of 20% of the fully diluted post issue Equity Share capital shall be locked in for a